TOWN OF BOYKINS RESOLUTION

Adopting the Updated 2022 Hampton Roads Hazard Mitigation Plan

Whereas, the Town Council of the Town of Boykins, Virginia recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within our community; and

Whereas, undertaking hazard mitigation actions will reduce the potential for harm to people and property from future hazard occurrences; and

Whereas, an adopted Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition of future funding for mitigation projects under multiple FEMA pre- and post-disaster mitigation grant programs; and

Whereas, the Town of Boykins participated in the FEMA-prescribed mitigation planning process to prepare this Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

Whereas, the Virginia Department of Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency, Region III officials have reviewed the "2022 Hampton Roads Hazard Mitigation Plan" and approved it contingent upon this official adoption of the participating governments and entities;

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Town Council of the Town of Boykins, Virginia adopts the "2022 Hampton Roads Hazard Mitigation Plan" as an official plan; and

Be it further resolved, the Town of Boykins will submit this Adoption Resolution to the Virginia Department of Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency, Region III officials to enable the Plan's final approval.

11

Resolved by the Boykins Town Council this 26th day June, 2023
Jackie Robertson Mayor

Àttest:		1	
Victoria	Elin	rud	(Seal
Victoria Edwar			

Member	Yes	Vote No
Jackie Robertson, Mayor		
Linda Beatty	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	
Freddy Felts	1	
* Hank Fuller	Absent	
Chet Poland		
Ella "Dee" Clary		